501939059 05/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the receiving party from Dataram, Inc. to Dataram Corporation previously recorded on Reel 022145 Frame 0515. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason Caulkins	01/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dataram Corporation
Street Address:	186 Princeton Road,
City:	West Windsor
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8086795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1460 Phone: 7036841470

Email: NCOLSTON@BRUNDIDGESTANGER.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: BRUNDIDGE & STANGER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 1020

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2848GENERAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Lee

Total Attachments: 3

source=L-8086795 Dataram Corrective Assignment 3.29.12#page1.tif source=L-8086795 Dataram Corrective Assignment 3.29.12#page2.tif source=L-8086795 Dataram Corrective Assignment 3.29.12#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028306 FRAME: 0759 OP \$40.00 8086795

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	il i dem i i Lemani (milatemia):

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Jason Caulkins		01/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dataram, Inc.
Street Address:	186 Princeton Road
City:	West Windsor
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12356238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(831)768-8550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

831-768-1755

Email:

info@centralcoastpatent.com

Correspondent Name:

Central Coast Patent Agency, Inc.

Address Line 1:

3 Hangar Way

Address Line 2:

Suite D

Address Line 4:

Watsonville, CALIFORNIA 95076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P767

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mark A. Boys

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGN767#page1.tif source=ASSIGN767#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022145 FRA

REEL: 022145 FRAME: 0515 PATENT

REEL: 028306 FRAME: 0760

500761319

ASSIGNMENT (P767) Page 1

ASSIGNMENT (P767)

Date

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jason Dataram Corporation
Caulkins do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Dataram, Inc., (having its principal place of business 186 Princeton Road, West Windsor, NJ 08550, hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by me, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the patent application 12/356,238, filed 01/20/2009 docket number P767, entitled "Onboard Computer Data Storage, Access, and Caching System", which bears application serial number, filed, and the invention and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof which may be granted relating thereto in any country; and

For the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

REEL: 022145 FRAME: 0516 PATENT

REEL: 028306 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT (P767) Page 2

For the additional consideration of one dollar (\$1), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jason Caulkins do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Dataram, Inc., any residual rights, including all moral rights, related to the patent application, docket number P767, cutitled "Onboard Computer Data Storage, Access, and Caching System", which bears application serial number 12/356.238, filed 01/20/2009, the invention and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof which may be granted relating thereto in any country,

Signature of Assignor:

Jáson Caulkins

RECORDED: 01/23/2009

RECORDED: 05/31/2012

REEL: 022145 FRAME: 0517

PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 028306 FRAME: 0762